EJL-140
Introduction
The electromagnetic flowmeter uses Faraday’s Law of
electromagnetic induction to measure the process flow.
The device consists of two units: a detector, through
which the fluid to be measured flows and in which
low-level signals proportional to flow rates are
obtained; and a converter, which supplies excitation

GF630/LF620  GF632/LF622
13
Ordering Information
1.  When ordering the GF630 series flowmeters, refer
to Tables 6 to 8 (Type Specification Codes).
An entry must be made for each of the columns in
each of these tables.
2.  Fluid characteristics:
(1) Type of fluid to be measured and its characteristics
(2) Fluid temperature
(3) Fluid pressure
(4) Electrical conductivity of the fluid
3.  Measuring range
4.  I/O function setting
5.  Ordering scope:
Flow calibration data: (required or not)
6. Other items
Specifications other than standard items
Consult a Toshiba representative before ordering
when choosing materials of the wetted parts such
as lining, electrodes, and grounding rings.
� Ordering Grounding rings
When you purchase the grounding ring, refer to
Table 5.
Table 5. Arrangement code of the Grounding ring
Meter size
mm Inch
JIS10K ANSI150
15 1/2” 5P8A1544P001
25 1” 5P8A1544P002
32 1-1/4” 5P8A1544P003
40 1-1/2” 5P8A1544P004
50 2” 5P8A1544P005
65 2-1/2” 5P8A1544P006 5P8A1544P106
80 3” 5P8A1544P007 5P8A1544P107
100 4” 5P8A1544P008
125 5” 5P8A1544P009
150 6” 5P8A1544P010
200 8” 5P8A1544P011 5P8A1544P111
250 10” 5P8A1544P012 5P8A1544P112
300 12” 5P8A1544P013 5P8A1544P113
350 14” 5P8A1544P014 5P8A1544P114
400 16” 5P8A1544P015 5P8A1544P115
450 18” 5P8A1544P016 5P8A1544P116
500 20” 5P8A1544P017 5P8A1544P117
600 24” 5P8A1544P019 5P8A1544P119
700 28” 5P8A1544P021 5P8A1544P121
750 30” 5P8A1544P022 5P8A1544P122
800 32” 5P8A1544P023 5P8A1544P123
900 36” 5P8A1544P025 5P8A1544P125
Meter size
mm inch
JIS10K ANSI150
15 1/2” 5P8A1544P001